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TEAM OF THE MONTH - JANUARY

Congratulations to the following Winners of the Monthly Team of the Month Award

PREMIER DIVISION
HASSOCKS

DIVISION ONE
WICK

DIVISION TWO
BOSHAM

MATCH RETURNS

Clubs are reminded that it is mandatory that all Red & Yellow cards are clearly marked on their match return.

Failure to do so may result in fines being issued. Furthermore, please ensure that times of goals are required

for all 15t XI games.




WEEKLY ROUND-UP

Boars go top of Division One as Wanderers surprised at EP.

All the leading sides in the Premier Division won, so it’s a case of as you were at the top. Newhaven ran out
convincingly 4-1 winners at Crawley Down Gatwick, while both Steyning & Crowborough recorded 1-0 home wins.

In form striker Tom Chalaye came up with his 11t goal in the last 6 games, to give the Barrowmen all three points,
while Steve Smith struck his first goal for the Crows following his recent transfer from neighbours Jarvis Brook.

Hassocks recorded their fifth straight win to stay 4™, while Eastbourne United are now fifth after their thumping 7-0
home success against struggling Saltdean. A hat-trick from Rhyle Ovenden and another brace from Callum Barlow
saw the U’s to their biggest win of the season. In the process, United overtook Haywards Heath into the final play-off
place, after Heath were held to a 2-2 draw at Midhurst. Eastbourne Town, helped by a James Hull brace eased to a
comfortable 4-0 at AFC Varndeanians to stay within reach of the play-off places.

Little Common won 3-1 against bottom side AFC Uckfield to consolidate their mid-table position, while the remaining
games both finished all-square as a Ramon Santos double saw Shoreham take a point from YMCA (2-2), and
Peacehaven & Lingfield drew one each at the Sportsfield.

In Division One, struggling East Preston shocked Dorking Wanderers 2-1 at the Lashmar, this result enabled Roffey to
take over at the top again, following their own 3-1 success at bottom club Oakwood.

Worthing United remain third, following their victory against Alfold by the only goal at Lyons Way, while Selsey came
out on top in the important clash at fellow play-off chasing Seaford Town, by winning 2-1.

Godalming Town remain in 4™ place, although they could only draw 1-1 at Mile Oak, while Wick moved into the last
play-off place by winning 3-1 at Billingshurst, and Arundel kept their own hopes alive by winning 4-3 in a topsy-turvy
game at Banstead Athletic, thanks to two apiece from both Steve Herbert & Carl Brown.

Bosham stay top of Division Two, although they could only draw 2-2 at home with Upper Beeding, despite a brace
from Ashley Harris, while Storrington in second earned an important three points after coming from behind to

defeat fellow Intermediate Cup Semi-Finalists Rustington.

Jarvis Brook remain in contention following a comfortable 4-0 home win over Capel, while Hailsham were held to a
1-1 draw by St. Francis Rangers.

Ferring with numerous games in hand, remain very much in contention as a Keiran Wallace hat-trick helped them to

a 6-2 win over Brighton Leccy, and Southwater stay fifth after winning 3-1 at bottom placed Rottingdean Village.




TUESDAY 30th JANUARY
PREMIER DIVISION

Crawley Down Gatwick
M Belli (47); O Leslie (78) (90+6); H Enticknap (82)

Lingfield

J Simpson (49) (67) (90+5); D Heaton (59)

DIVISION ONE
Alfold

Banstead Athletic

Forest Row
G Holah (6) (30); J Horn (22)

WENESDAY 31st JANUARY
U23 CHALLENGE CUP - 2nd Round
Eastbourne United

THURSDAY 1st FEBRUARY
UNDER 23 - WEST
Chichester City

FRIDAY 2nd FEBRUARY
UNDER 23 - WEST
Montpelier Villa

SATURDAY 3rd FEBRUARY
PREMIER DIVISION
AFC Varndeanians

Crawley Down Gatwick
O Leslie (20)

Crowborough Athletic
S Smith (22)

Eastbourne United

R Ovenden (9) (10) (26); C Barlow (37) (72); C Ball (45+1);

B Kartal (85)

Hassocks
J Troak (13); L Turner (44); P Harding (90+1)

Horsham YMCA
J Taylor (17); J Neathey (72)

RESULTS

4 - 1
[ATT: 58]
4 - 1
[ATT: 54]
0 -5
[ATT: 73]
0 -1
[ATT: 40]
3 -2
[ATT: 24]
2 -0
2 - 2
2 -1
0 - 4
[ATT: 105]
1 - 4
[ATT: 106]
1 -0
[ATT: 275]
7 -0
[ATT: 126]
3 -1
[ATT: 172]
2 - 2
[ATT: 70]

Saltdean United
A Patching (71)

Horsham YMCA
J Neathey (65)

Roffey
T Tolfrey(34); D Fender(50) (64); J Andrade(60); G Cousins(85)

Chessington & Hook Utd
A Morgan (34)

East Preston
J Kinsman (12); A O'Driscoll (68)

Roffey

Pagham

Worthing United

Eastbourne Town
J Hull (8) (55); N Hover (14); L Rodrigues (85)

Newhaven
L Donaldson (2); R malila (36); L Robinson (85); J Bakhit (90+5)

Bexhill United

Saltdean United

Pagham

D Simmonds (58)

Shoreham
R Santos (27) (86)



Little Common
S Cruttwell (9); J McLean (56); C Thompson (63)

Midhurst & Ease.
S Mdlalose (60); L Hyde (85)

Peacehaven & Tels.
R Barclay (48)

Steyning Town
T Chalaye (45)

DIVISION ONE

Banstead Athletic
E Okakpu (12); L Edwards (63); T Williams (68)

Billingshurst
M McAlpine (70)

Copthorne

East Preston
J Kinsman (40); J Kusaka (89)

Mile Oak
A Russell (40)

Oakwood
J Gadd (12)

Seaford Town
S Piper (43)

Worthing United
L Appleton (24)

DIVISION TWO

Bosham
A Harris (25) (31 pen)

Ferring
O Heasman (20); L Remington-Byford (29);
K Wallace (48) (66) (73); H Wilson (81)

Hailsham Town
W Ridgway (72)

Jarvis Brook

OG (8); C Edmunds (33); G Holman (60); F Holman (75)

Rottingdean Village
A Sinayogo (60)

Storrington
D Jenkins (22); J Suter (28)

SUNDAY 4th FEBRUARY

3 -1
[ATT: 76]

2 - 2
[ATT: 138]

1 -1
[ATT: 287]

1 -0
[ATT: 101]

3 - 4
[ATT: 38]

1 -3
[ATT: 35]

0o - 3
[ATT: 26]

2 -1
[ATT: 149]

1 -1
[ATT: 65]

1 - 3
[ATT: 45]

1 -2
[ATT: 83]

1 -0
[ATT: 76]

2 - 2
[ATT: 54]

6 - 2
[ATT: 31]
1 -1
[ATT: 47)
4 -0
[ATT: 100]
1 - 3
[ATT: 24]

2 -1
[ATT: 72]

SCFA DENNIS PROBEE YOUTH CUP - Semi Final

Crawley Down Gatwick

YOUTH SECTION CUP - 3rd Round
Loxwood

AFC Uckfield Town
E Wright (75)

Haywards Heath Town
B Napper (70 pen); L Finney (82)

Lingfield

R Wetton (32)

Loxwood

Arundel
S Herbert (2) (47); C Brown (44) (84)

Wick
D Crouch (11); S Conolly (13); G Bingham (89pen)

Chessington & Hook Utd
D Gabor (19); M Black (33); T Uzor (77)

Dorking Wanderers B
S Albert (28 pen)

Godalming Town
R Cheek (20)

Roffey
J Maher (19); R Fernandes (60); T Tolfrey (81)

Selsey
R Morey (12); C Burns (28 pen)

Alfold

Upper Beeding
D Cusdin (10); Hayden (42)

Brighton Electricity

A Howie (38); T Miah (70 pen)

St. Francis Rangers

K Stephens (20)

Capel

Southwater

L Brodie (45); OG (45+2); M Fitzsimmons (65)

Rustington
C Darwin (5)

Worthing

St. Francis Rangers (Yellow)



UNDER 18 - EAST
Bexhill United
Eastbourne United
Newhaven
Peacehaven & Tels.

UNDER 18 - WEST
Arundel

Ferring

Pagham

Wick

UNDER 18 - NORTH
Billingshurst
Roffey

UNDER 18 - CENTRAL
AFC Varndeanians
Haywards Heath
Montpelier Villa
Shoreham

MONDAY 5th FEBRUARY
UNDER 23 - EAST
Saltdean United v

TUESDAY 6th FEBRUARY
PREMIER DIVISION

Hassocks v
DIVISION ONE

East Preston \;
Forest Row '

WEDNESDAY 7th FEBRUARY
UNDER 23 - EAST
Eastbourne United v

UNDER 23 - WEST
Selsey v
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Seaford Town
Ringmer AFC
Little Common
Eastbourne Town

Bognor Regis Town
Selsey

Chichester City
Worthing United

Horsham
Steyning Town

Mile Oak

Saltdean United

Burgess Hill Town (Green)
St. Francis Rangers (Black)

FORTHCOMING FIXTURES

Crowborough Athletic

Little Common

Billingshurst

Chessington & Hook Utd

Bexhill United

Worthing United

7.30pm

M Edwards

H Wood

J Cogdell

A Siage

R Carron

D Austin

L Johnson P Buckland
P John P Buckland
| Moore A Howard
D Hague W Adam

J Codgell R Cheshire
J Burgess M O'Shea



UNDER 18 - NORTH

St. Francis Rangers (Yellow) v

THURSDAY 8th FEBRUARY
UNDER 23 - EAST
Eastbourne Town

Little Common

UNDER 23 - WEST
Chichester City
Mile Oak

Pagham

UNDER 23 - NORTH
Broadbridge Heath
Horley Town
Redhill

Roffey

St. Francis Rangers

< < < < <

FRIDAY 9th FEBRUARY
UNDER 23 - WEST
Ferring v

SATURDAY 10th FEBRUARY
PREMIER DIVISION
Bexhill United

Crawley Down Gatwick

Crowborough Athletic
Lingfield

Haywards Heath Town
Horsham YMCA
Midhurst & Ease.
Peacehaven & Tels.
Saltdean United
Shoreham

< < < < < < < < < <

DIVISION ONE

Alfold

Billingshurst
Chessington & Hook Utd
Montpelier Villa
Oakwood

Roffey

Worthing United

< < < < < < <

Roffey

Hailsham Town
Peacehaven & Tels.

Wick
Montpelier Villa

Storrington

Steyning Town
Hassocks
Horsham YMCA
Oakwood
Lingfield

Shoreham

Loxwood
Eastbourne United
Steyning Town
Eastbourne Town
Newhaven

Little Common
AFC Varndeanians
Hassocks

Pagham

AFC Uckfield Town

Seaford Town

Selsey

Dorking Wanderers B
Mile Oak

Banstead Athletic
East Preston

Wick

7.30pm

7.30pm
7.30pm

7.30pm
7.30pm

7.30pm
7.30pm

L Piner

P Lindsey

M Noonan

JJohnson
P Izard

P Barratt

O Cotton
W King

R Pringle
J Goddall

S Weller

J Wills

P Jolliffe
J Wells
TAlli

D Eaton
D D'Urso
B Jones

| Lane

R Calver
P Hart

P Ransome

P Barratt

B Bradley

N Wallace

M Barnes

P Lindsey

E Spouth

C Findley-Geer

B Godden

L Mewett

P Harding
E South
A Wadey

| Moore
A Georgeson
A Barron
C Huckle

E Lander

K Brisley

S Ramsey

| Moore

P John

W King

B Cox

J Holman
C White

P Saunders
S Walker
T Phillips

A Wadey

P Shepherd
C Huckle

P Coleman
D Smith

J Slaney

A Hollis

J Walker
A Wallbank

J Jones
L Johnson

P Senior

A Howard
W Adam

O Svaikevic
P Shepherd
G Finney

D Carter

D Stappleton
A Howard

H Howe

O Cotton

A Hinton

T Prodger

J Goodall

G Bolton

A Symons

L Piner

A Bensureiti
JJones

A Georgeson
P Farmer

J Walker

S Jepson

J Roadnight



DIVISION TWO
Brighton Electricity
Ferring
Rottingdean Village

St. Francis Rangers

< < < <

Upper Beeding
Jarvis Brook
Hailsham Town

Capel

SCFA INTERMEDIATE CUP - Semi Finals

Southwater

Storrington

SUNDAY 11th FEBRUARY

UNDER 18 - EAST
Bexhill United
Little Common

UNDER 18 - WEST
Chichester City
Ferring

Wick

Worthing United

UNDER 18 - NORTH
Billingshurst
Broadbridge Heath
Southwater

Steyning Town

UNDER 18 - CENTRAL
AFC Varndeanians
Burgess Hill Town (Green)
Shoreham

St. Francis Rangers

< < < < < < < <

< < < <

Rustington
Lindfield Rangers

Eastbourne United
Peacehaven & Tels.

Selsey
Arundel
Worthing
Pagham

St. Francis rangers (Yellow)
Roffey

Crawley Down Gatwick
Loxwood

Haywards Heath Town
Hassocks

Saltdean United

Mile Oak

1.30pm

11.00am
11.00am

11.00am
11.00am
11.00am
11.00am

11.00am
11.00am
11.00am
11.00am

11.00am
11.00am
11.00am

11.00am

| Woodward
J Wills

A Willoughby
T Broadfoot

SCFA Appt
SCFA Appt

B Myers

J Stapley

M O'Shea
P O'Reilly
P Barratt

J Walton

D Eaton
M Gidman
P Ransome

E Brown

P Hart
R Wells
S Walker

L Piner




[as at 04.02.24]

PREMIER DIVISION
Newhaven

Steyning Town
Crowborough Athletic
Hassocks

Eastbourne United
Haywards Heath Town
Eastbourne Town
Peacehaven & Tels.
Midhurst & Ease.
Lingfield

Crawley Down Gatwick
Little Common
Pagham

Horsham YMCA
Loxwood

Shoreham

AFC Varndeanians
Bexhill United*
Saltdean United

AFC Uckfield Town

* 3 pts dedected - ineligible player

DIVISION 1

Roffey

Dorking Wanderers B
Worthing United
Godalming Town
Selsey

Wick

Seaford Town
Arundel
Chessington & Hook
Montpelier Villa
Alfold

Forest Row
Banstead Athletic
Mile Oak

Copthorne
Billingshurst

East Preston
Oakwood

DIVISION 2
Bosham
Storrington

Jarvis Brook
Hailsham Town
Southwater

Ferring

Rustington

St. Francis Rangers
Capel

Upper Beeding
Brighton Electricity
Rottingdean Village

LEAGUE TABLES

Pld
27
27
25
26
27
26
27
26
26
26
24
24
26
25
26
26
27
27
27
27




Under 23 East
Peacehaven & Tels.
Eastbourne United
Saltdean United
Newhaven
Eastbourne Town
Bexhill United
Hailsham Town

Little Common
Crowborough Athletic

Under 23 West
Ferring
Shoreham
Montpelier Villa (-3 pts)
Chichester City
Pagham

Mile Oak
Worthing United
Wick

Storrington
Selsey

Under 23 North
Hassocks
Broadbridge Heath
Lingfield

Horsham YMCA
Horley Town
Steyning Town
Roffey

St. Francis Rangers
Redhill

Oakwood

SCFL UNDER 23 LEAGUE TABLES 2023-24

Pld
12
9

8
11
9

7
11
8

7

11

12
10
11
14

12
10

28
10

23
13

10

w

25
14
14

S

10

12

23
24
18
14

19
15

12
10

A
11
9
7
14
13
8
11
6
15

13
16
17

10

13

13

15
19

N OO OO

g o >

10
13

11
24
24

18

18
11
10
16
14
23
12
22




Under 18 East
Eastbourne Town
Peacehaven & Tels.
Little Common
Eastbourne United
Newhaven

Bexhill United
Ringmer AFC
Seaford Town

Under 18 West
Worthing

Worthing United
Chichester City
Arundel

Selsey

Bognor Regis Town
Pagham

Ferring

Wick

Under 18 North
Horsham

St. Francis Rngs (Yellow)
Crawley Down Gatwick
Loxwood

Billingshurst

Steyning Town
Broadbridge Heath
Roffey

Southwater

Under 18 Central
Hassocks

Burgess Hill Town (Green)
Saltdean United
Lancing

Montpelier Villa
Haywards Heath Town
Shoreham

Mile Oak

St. Francis Rangers (Black)
AFC Varndeanians

SCFL UNDER 18 LEAGUE TABLES 2023-24

PId

11

11
11

12
13

27
17
13
19
15

N 0 O

30
13
28
13
17
20

o~ o~

22

20
14
13
14
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29
24
20
17
19
33

©

12

26
27
19
15
12
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28
38
17

11
15

11
10

25
20

17
13
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